LS

 CITY COUNCIL
. s ATLANTA, GEORGIA
3

PRI

02-0-0460

AN"ORIjINANCE BY CLETA WINSLOW AND JIM MADDOX
AS SUBSTITUTED AND AMENDED BY FINANCE/EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ARTICLE “V»,
CLASSIFICATION PLAN, SECTION 114-477, OF THE
CODE OF ORDINANCES, CITY OF ATLANTA,
GEORGIA, SO AS TO ABOLISH, CREATE,
RECLASSIFY, CREATE NEW CLASSES, ADJUST
SALARY GRADES AND TO APPROVE ABOVE ENTRY
HIRING OF CERTAIN POSITIONS; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA, HEREBY ORDAINS that Section
114-477, of the Code of Ordinances, City of Atlanta, Georgia, be and the same is hereby amended as follows:

SECTION 1 — EFFECTIVE DATE OF ACTIONS: That the effective date for actions contained within this
ordinance shall be the beginning date of the pay period following adoption by Council and approval by the
Mayor, or the date this ordinance becomes effective without such approvals per City Charter Section 2-403,
unless otherwise provided for herein.

SECTION 2 - POSITION ABOLISHMENTS: That the following positions be and the same are hereby
abolished in the indicated Department and Bureaw/Office:

ACCOUNT POS. NO. CLASS PAY  ANNUAL
NUMBER NO. POS CLASSIFICATION TITLE CODE GRADE SALARY
1A01 511001 19951 2 Chief Operating Officer, Deputy 312138 41 $67,018-
D41001 17961 $104,673
1A01 511001 01177 1 Program & Performance 312015 35 $58,852-
D43001 Evaluation, Director $83,303
1A01 511001 18630 I Community Affairs, Director 312136 35 $58,852-
D28101 $83,303
1A01 511001 21783 1 Management Analyst 311056 21 $39,800-
D43001 $56,086
1A01 511001 20576 1 Administrative Assistant, Senior 314008 13 $30,314-
D41001 $41,935

DPHR-3/14/02
9:05 AM




gy e

SECTION 3 - POSITION CREATIONS CLASSIFIED/UNCLASSIFIED: That all positions created on
grade 19 and above, and all grant funded positions, shall be unclassified, and all positions created on grade 18
and below shall be classified, except as provided for in section 114-84 and are hereby created in the Department
and Bureau/Office indicated:

ACCOUNT POS. NO. CLASS PAY ANNUAL
NUMBER NO. POS. CLASSIFICATION TITLE CODE GRADE SALARY
1A01 511001 25162 1 Chief Policy Officer 312143 El $150,984-
D41001 $169,836
1A01 511001 25163 1 Program Management Officer 312144 41 $67,018-
D43001 $104,673
1A01 511001 25202 2 Project Manager 312148 27 $47,966-
D43001 25203 $67,751
1A01 511001 25204 1 Constituent Services Manager 312145 27 $47,966-
D43001 $67,751

SECTION 4 - POSITION RECLASSIFICATIONS WITH INCUMBENTS: That the following positions
and the incumbents, employees allocated to the same class, be and the same are hereby reclassified in the
Department and Bureaw/Office indicated:

ACCOUNT POS. NO. CLASS PAY ANNUAL
NUMBER NO. POS. CLASSIFICATION TITLE CODE GRADE SALARY

1A01 511001 17823 1 From: Disability Affairs Coordinator 314004 11 $27,593-

D28102 $38,046
To: Social Projects Specialist 314035 17 $34,357-

$48,311
1A01 511001 18467 2 From: Community Affairs Analyst 312101 21 $39,800-

D29001 18468 $56,086
To: Social Projects Specialist 314035 17 $34,357-

$48,311
1A01 511001 01166 1 From: Management Analysis Manager, 311083 27 $47,966-

D43001 Senior $67,751
To: Project Manager 312148 27  $47,966-

$67,751

03/14/02 2

9:05 AM




SEC'fION S - CLASS CREATIONS: That the classification plan of the City of Atlanta is hereby amended by
creating the following classes as indicated:

CLASS PAY ANNUAL
CLASSIFICATION TITLE CODE GRADE SALARY
Chief Policy Officer 312143 El $150,984 - $169,836
Program Management Officer 312144 41 $67,018 - $104,673
Project Manager 312148 27 $47,966 - $67,751
Constituent Services Manager 312145 27 $47,966 - $67,751

SECTION 6 - CLASS SALARY GRADE AMENDMENTS: That the paygrade of the following
classifications and the incumbents, employees allocated to the same classifications, be and the same are hereby
amended as indicated:

CLASS PAY ANNUAL
CLASSIFICATION TITLE CODE GRADE SALARY
Chief Financial Officer 312003 From: Nottoexceed E2(2) $157,023 - $163,304
To: E2 $157,023 - $176,630
City Attorney 312096 From: Nottoexceed E2(2) $157,023 - $163,304
To: E2 $157,023 - $176,630
Chief of Staff 312122 From: Nottoexceed E2(2) $157,023 - $163,304
To: El $150,984 - $169,836
Chief Operating Officer, Deputy 312138 From: 41 $67,018 - $104,673
To: 43 $69,739 - $108,966

SECTION 7 - ABOVE ENTRY HIRING AUTHORIZATIONS: That authorization is granted to fill the
following positions at a step of the salary grade not to exceed the maximum step indicated:

ACCOUNT POS. NO. CLASS PAY SALARY ANNUAL
NUMBER NO. POS. CLASSIFICATION TITLE CODE GRADE  STEP SALARY

1A01 511001 01031 1 Chief Financial Officer 312003 E2 @ $157,023-
J11001 $176,630
1A01 511001 03192 1 City Attorney 312096 E2 4) $157,023-
H11001 $176,630
1A01 511001 17173 1 Chief of Staff 312122 El 4 $150,984-
D21001 $169,836
03/14/02 3

9:05 AM




Lo ed

=7
St :
<,

SEC‘TI&I\f 7 - Above Entry Hiring Authorizations (cont’d)

1IA01 511001 25162 1 Chief Policy Officer 312143 El “4) $150,984-
D41001 $169,836
1A01 511001 21776 1 Chief Operating Officer, 312138 43 (10) $69,739-
D41001 Deputy $108,966
1A01 511001 25163 1 Program Management 312144 41 (10) $67,018-
D43001 Officer $104,673
1A01 511001 25202 3 Project Manager 312148 27 (10) $47,966-
D43001 20203 $67,751
01166

1A01 511001 25204 1 Constituent Services 312145 27 (10) $47,966-
D43001 Manager $67,751

SECTION 8: That all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with the ordinance are hereby repealed.

A true copy, ADOPTED as amended by the Council MAR 18, 2002

Ké/ j) Z , APPROVED by the Mayor MAR 20, 2002
% 5 u&f Cpn A~

Municipal Clerk, CM

03/14/02 4
9:05 AM




02-0-0460

Y Smith

Y Starnes
NV Young

Y Winslow

RCS# 3605
3/18/02
2:20 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

Amend Article

"v" Classification Plan

ADOPT/SUB/AMEND

YEAS: 13

NAYS: 0

ABSTENTIONS: 0

NOT VOTING: 2

EXCUSED: 0

ABSENT 1
Y Archibong Y Moore Y Mitchell
Y Fauver B Martin Y Norwood

Y Shook Y Maddox Y Willis

Y Muller Y Boazman NV Woolard

CORRECTED COPY

02-0-0460



NOILOV SHOAVIA

0] lajoy

0] lsjey

siaquiapy

SI8qQUIBN

ey} TG TR

2002 8 T YW

Il E]

wg JC/f/y ' v/b //\wz\a/). ,
i

IN3QIS3Ed ’u, NOD ALID VINTLY

2002 8 T 4VN

SEl{ER<|El

a3iditd3o

J1BYIO
(opts ‘Aol 98S) pIOH ‘ApPY ‘Aed
“uoloy

J8ylo
(opis ‘A8l 88S) PIOH APV ‘AB4
‘uoljoy

Irey)

neyd

aleq

8leQ

29)Iwwo)

83 )IWWon

0] 19jY

0] Jajey

WY

Slaquiaiy

w
Jusfgmz mﬂ\;a

149U10
(epis 'Aa1 93S) PIOH ‘APY ‘Aed
:uonoy

ireyo

¢ <N
PR =0

(opis ‘a1 98S) pIOH ‘APY ‘Aed

aleq

S10A DHEl 8IOA A WssuoD[d
sbuipeay

pied puc ®isi0O

puzR
NOILOV TIONNOD T¥NI

89 )IWWoD

Buipeey 15114

:0] palisjey

paliajay aleq

:0] palsjey

pallajey 8jeq
\ M S '0] pauajey

e

>|JUQ\ + Q\ ET  pausey sieq

H3434 H3dvd TYNOSH3Id @
H3434 *® Avad pug 1doav isi,- 0
H3434 B 3SIIHAANAY O
H3434 14Od3H 4vINO3d O
H3434 INGSNOO 0O

TIONNOD SN SY
mw:mmm ruﬁDU

07 8 T Xl

Ad d31ldoay ‘SASOJINd

YAHLO V04 ANV ‘SNOLLISOd
NIVLIAD 40 ONIMIH AYLNA HAOIV
AAOUddY OL ANV SHAVUD AYVIVS
LSALAV ‘SASSVID MAN HALVIID
‘AJISSVIOAY  “HLVIYD  ‘HSI'T09dV
OL SV 0S ‘VIDI0ID ‘VINVILV
A0 ALID ‘SHONVNIQIO 40 AAOD
AHL Jd0 ‘LLy-VIT NOILDAS ‘NVId
NOLLVDIAISSVTID  ‘«As mqui%«
NIV Ol NVNIQJO

i \up
"7%9,) A€ EONVNIGHO

TeUr] SIYL 6AOqY SWIA 10N OQ)

09%0- O -¢0



